

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).161/2009

LILLY UPPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVA CEMETECH PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner since the last two
dates.

It seems that the petitioner is not interested in
continuing this litigation.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar