

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).161/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2008 in CAPP No. 14/2008
& CMA No. 126/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

LILLY UPPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVA CEMETECH PVT.LTD.& ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

BEFORE THE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of affording adequate opportunity, the petitioner has not taken steps to serve the sole respondent. In fact, when the matter was listed before the Registrar on 29th September, 2010 nobody was present for the petitioner on the last two dates. In view of the same, no purpose will be served by granting further time. The special leave petition insofar as respondent no.7 is concerned shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master