

à

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).161/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2008 in CAPP No.14/2008,CMA No.126/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LILLY UPPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVA CEMETECH PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.
for Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Maini, Adv.
for Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 27th August, 2013.

|(Rajni Mukhi)
|SR. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Court Master

| |